

PROJECT NAME: PET SUPPLIES PLUS - STORE #4309 DATE: 11/30/2022											TOTAL BID PRICE			
SR. NO.	DWG. NO.	DETAIL NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT	UNIT MATERIAL COST	MATERIAL COST	MANHOURLY RATE	UNIT MANHOURS	TOTAL MANHOURS	MANHOURS COST	TOTAL COST
PLUMBING										\$ 70.00				
PLUMBING FIXTURES														
1			WC-1: FLOOR MOUNTED WATER CLOSET W/ FLUSH TANK SYSTEM MFR: AMERICAN STANDARD MODEL: 2386.012 NAME: CADET 3 1.6 GPF SEAT: CHURCH NO. 9500C WHITE W/ CONCEALED CHECK	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 416.93	\$ 416.93	\$ 70.00	4.52	4.52	\$ 316.21	\$ 733
2			L-1: LAVATORY W/ FLOOR MOUNTED CONCEALED ARM WALL CARRIER, GRID DRAIN AND SINGLE HANDLE FAUCET MFR: AMERICAN STANDARD MODEL: 0355.012 NAME: LUCERNE	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 348.26	\$ 348.26	\$ 70.00	5.47	5.47	\$ 382.59	\$ 731
3			MS-1: MOP SINK W/ FIAT HOSE AND BRACKET, MOP HOOK, BUMPER GUARD AND 12"H STAINLESS STEEL GUARD MFR: FIAT MODEL: MSB-2424 NAME: MOLDED STONE	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 671.99	\$ 671.99	\$ 70.00	5.17	5.17	\$ 361.55	\$ 1,034
4			PWT-1: PET WASH BASIN W/ CERAMIC TILE OVER KERDI WATERPROOF SYSTEM MFR: KERDI NAME: KERDI	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 809.33	\$ 1,618.65	\$ 70.00	7.13	14.25	\$ 997.50	\$ 2,616
5			PWT-2: PET WASH BASIN W/ CERAMIC TILE OVER KERDI WATERPROOF SYSTEM MFR: KERDI NAME: KERDI	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 809.33	\$ 809.33	\$ 70.00	7.13	7.13	\$ 498.75	\$ 1,308
6			PWT-3: PET WASH TUB MFR: GROOMER'S CHOICE NAME: STAINLESS STEEL NOTE: PROVIDED BY OWNER	1	0%	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70.00	5.95	5.95	\$ 416.38	\$ 416
7			PWT-4: PET WASH TUB MFR: GROOMER'S CHOICE NAME: STAINLESS STEEL NOTE: PROVIDED BY OWNER	1	0%	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70.00	5.95	5.95	\$ 416.38	\$ 416
PIPING														
1			SANITARY PIPING											
			2" SANITARY PIPING	10	0%	10	FT	\$ 9.86	\$ 99.28	\$ 70.00	0.36	3.67	\$ 257.02	\$ 356
			3" SANITARY PIPING	18	0%	18	FT	\$ 18.84	\$ 338.85	\$ 70.00	0.40	7.26	\$ 508.02	\$ 847
			4" SANITARY PIPING	38	0%	38	FT	\$ 20.60	\$ 782.84	\$ 70.00	0.50	19.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2,113
			1-1/2" SANITARY PIPING	2	0%	2	FT	\$ 9.81	\$ 19.62	\$ 70.00	0.33	0.67	\$ 46.70	\$ 66
2			VENT PIPING											
			1-1/2" VENT PIPING	6	0%	6	FT	\$ 9.81	\$ 58.86	\$ 70.00	0.33	2.00	\$ 140.11	\$ 199
3			FILTERED WATER PIPING											
			1" FILTERED WATER PIPING	17	0%	17	FT	\$ 13.78	\$ 234.31	\$ 70.00	0.18	3.09	\$ 216.03	\$ 450
4			COLD WATER PIPING											
			1" COLD WATER PIPING	23	0%	23	FT	\$ 8.19	\$ 188.40	\$ 70.00	0.18	4.05	\$ 283.53	\$ 472
			1/2" COLD WATER PIPING	15	0%	15	FT	\$ 3.97	\$ 59.60	\$ 70.00	0.15	2.22	\$ 155.59	\$ 215
			1-1/2" COLD WATER PIPING	10	0%	10	FT	\$ 12.95	\$ 129.49	\$ 70.00	0.23	2.30	\$ 161.29	\$ 291
			3/4" COLD WATER PIPING	6	0%	6	FT	\$ 5.10	\$ 30.61	\$ 70.00	0.16	0.94	\$ 66.14	\$ 97
5			HOT WATER PIPING											
			1" HOT WATER PIPING	19	0%	19	FT	\$ 8.19	\$ 155.64	\$ 70.00	0.18	3.35	\$ 234.22	\$ 390
			1/2" HOT WATER PIPING	16	0%	16	FT	\$ 3.97	\$ 63.57	\$ 70.00	0.15	2.37	\$ 165.96	\$ 230
			3/4" HOT WATER PIPING	3	0%	3	FT	\$ 5.10	\$ 15.30	\$ 70.00	0.16	0.47	\$ 33.07	\$ 48
6			HOT WATER RETURN PIPING											
			1" HOT WATER RETURN PIPING	13	0%	13	FT	\$ 8.19	\$ 106.49	\$ 70.00	0.18	2.29	\$ 160.26	\$ 267

PROJECT NAME: PET SUPPLIES PLUS - STORE #4309
DATE: 11/30/2022

TOTAL BID PRICE

SR. NO.	DWG. NO.	DETAIL NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT	UNIT MATERIAL COST	MATERIAL COST	MANHOURLY RATE	UNIT MANHOURS	TOTAL MANHOURS	MANHOURS COST	TOTAL COST
			NOTE: ALL DOMESTIC COLD, HOT & TEMPERED PIPING TO BE INSULATED W/ RIGID FIBERGLASS INSULATION WITH TYPE "ASJ" JACKET. COLD WATER TO HAVE 1/2" THK INSULATION AND DOMESTIC HOT AND TEMPERED PIPES TO HAVE 1" THK INSULATION											
BENDING AND FITTING														
1			ALLOWANCE PROVIDED FOR BENDING AND FITTINGS AREA: 573 SF	1	0%	1	LS	\$ 711.23	\$ 711.23	\$ 70.00	24.25	24.25	\$ 1,697.50	\$ 2,409
DRINKING FOUNTAIN														
1			DF-1: WALL MOUNTED DRINKING FOUNTAIN MFR: OASIS MODEL: PACSL MARK: HI-LO	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 1,142.87	\$ 1,142.87	\$ 70.00	4.34	4.34	\$ 303.52	\$ 1,446
			NOTE: BARRIER FREE ADA COMPLIANT W/ WALL HANGER PLATE STANDARD STAINLESS STEEL FINISH. FOUNTAIN ONLY											
ELECTRIC TANKLESS WATER HEATER														
1			WH-1: TANKLESS WALL MOUNTED WATER HEATER MFR: A.O. SMITH MODEL: C4LA-280X TOTAL HEATING ELEMENT: 28 KW FLOW RATE: 2.9 GPM	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 907.43	\$ 907.43	\$ 70.00	6.47	6.47	\$ 452.55	\$ 1,360
2			WH-2: TANKLESS WALL MOUNTED WATER HEATER MFR: A.O. SMITH MODEL: C4LA-280X TOTAL HEATING ELEMENT: 28 KW FLOW RATE: 2.9 GPM	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 907.43	\$ 907.43	\$ 70.00	6.47	6.47	\$ 452.55	\$ 1,360
DRAINS, CLEANOUTS & MISC. ITEMS														
1			FD-1: FLOOR DRAIN MFR: J.R. SMITH MODEL: 2005 SERIES BODY: CAST IRON TOP: NICKEL BRONZE	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 136.36	\$ 136.36	\$ 70.00	1.65	1.65	\$ 115.50	\$ 252
2			FCO: FLOOR TYPE CLEANOUT MFR: J.R. SMITH MODEL: 4020 SERIES BODY: CAST IRON TOP: NICKEL BRONZE	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 613.13	\$ 1,226.25	\$ 70.00	2.45	4.90	\$ 343.00	\$ 1,569
3			WCO: WALL TYPE CLEANOUT MFR: J.R. SMITH MODEL: 4710 SERIES BODY: CAST IRON TOP: STAINLESS STEEL	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 181.49	\$ 362.97	\$ 70.00	1.25	2.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 538
4			FS-1: FLOOR SINK MFR: ZURN MODEL: FD-2370 BODY: CAST IRON TOP: PVC	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 191.30	\$ 382.59	\$ 70.00	1.65	3.30	\$ 231.00	\$ 614
5			HB-1: HOSE BIBB MFR: WOODFORD MODEL: 24 CP BODY: BRASS TOP: CHROME PLATED	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 105.95	\$ 211.90	\$ 70.00	1.00	2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 352

PROJECT NAME: PET SUPPLIES PLUS - STORE #4309
 DATE: 11/30/2022

TOTAL BID PRICE

SR. NO.	DWG. NO.	DETAIL NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT	UNIT MATERIAL COST	MATERIAL COST	MANHOURLY RATE	UNIT MANHOURS	TOTAL MANHOURS	MANHOURS COST	TOTAL COST
6			SI-1: SOLIDS INTERCEPTOR MFR: STREIM MODEL: AA-M AARDVARK SERIES BODY: SEAMLESS HD POLYTHENE TOP: MIN. 2000LBS LOAD CAPACITY	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2,746.80	\$ 2,746.80	\$ 70.00	7.13	7.13	\$ 498.75	\$ 3,246
7			SI-2: SOLIDS INTERCEPTOR MFR: ZURN MODEL: Z1 108 BODY: ACID RESISTANT COMPOSITE	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 318.83	\$ 637.65	\$ 70.00	3.63	7.25	\$ 507.50	\$ 1,145
8			TPV-1: TRAP PRIMER MFR: PRECISION PLUMBING MODEL: PRO1-ULP500 BODY: CHROME PLATED	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 259.97	\$ 259.97	\$ 70.00	2.00	2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 400
9			TD-1: TRENCH DRAIN MFR: ZURN MODEL: Z-866 SERIES BODY: CAST IRON TOP: NICKEL BRONZE	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 380.63	\$ 761.26	\$ 70.00	2.63	5.25	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,129
10			TMV-1: SHOWER VALVE MFR: MOEN MODEL: 2520-BODY & T8370CBN-TRIM BODY: BRASS TOP: CLASSIC BRUSHED NICKEL	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 92.21	\$ 92.21	\$ 70.00	0.50	0.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 127
11			WB-1: WASHER BOX MFR: SIOUX CHEF MODEL: 696-2413MF BODY: ABS	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 138.32	\$ 138.32	\$ 70.00	1.25	1.25	\$ 87.82	\$ 226
12			DS-1: DRAIN STRAINER MFR: KERDI MODEL: 660C BODY: PVC W/ STRAINER	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 83.39	\$ 83.39	\$ 70.00	0.86	0.86	\$ 59.85	\$ 143
TOTAL MATERIAL COST												\$	16,857	
TOTAL LABOR COST												\$	12,754	
TOTAL LABOR HOURS													182	